UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In Re: Guidant Corp. Implantable MDL No. 1708 (DWF/AJB)

Defibrillators Products Liability Litigation
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This document relates to all actions.

I hereby certify that on September 8, 2000, I caused the following documents:

Motion — Local Rule 7.1(c) Word Count Compliance Certificate Regarding Plaintiffs’
Memorandum in Opposition to Defendants” Motion to Dismiss the Master Complaint Claims of
Device Recipient Plaintiffs;

Plaintiffs” Memorandum in Opposition to Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss the Master
Complaint Claims of Device Recipient Plaintiffs

to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through ECF, and that ECF will send an e-

notice of the electronic filing to the following:

e Lori E. Andrus landrus@]Ichb.com

e Richard J Arsenault rarsenault@nbalawfirm.cor:

e David A. Bufalini Ithurman@bufalinilaw.com

e Mark E Burton, Jr mburton@hershlaw.com

e Elizabeth J Cabraser Ecabraser@]lchb.com

e Joseph M Crosby jerosby(@crosby-law.com rramsey@crosby-law.com

e Haley R. Dempsey hdempsey(@forizs-dogali.com, fallen@forizs-dogali.com
e James R. Denlea jdenlea@mdpcelaw.com, jdamico@mdpcelaw.com

e Christian Earl Eaby cee(@eabylaw.com

e Rose E. Firestein rose.firestein@oag.state.ny.us

e Michael S Goetz mgoetz@forthepeople.com
ereeves(@forthepeople.com;dpolo@forthepeople.com

¢ Ronald S Goldser rsg@zimmreed.com kym@zimmreed.com

e Gregory P Hansel ghansel@preti.com kdonovan@preti.com;jmacgregor(@preti.com
e Lance A Harke Tharke@harkeclasby.com

e Brian K. Herrington brian@f-hlaw.com, bridget@f-hlaw.com

e H. Forest Horne hfh@m-j.com, ljs@m-j.com

e Michael K Johnson mkjohnson@goldenberglaw.com

e Kyle E Lakin klakin@lopez-hodes.com
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o Kimberly R. Lambert klambert@levinlaw.com, bblisard@levinlaw.com,
rharris@levinlaw.com

e Seth R Lesser slesser@lockslawny.com

e Irwin B. Levin ilevin@cohenandmalad.com, ccox(@cohenandmalad.com
e Craig L. Lowell clowell@wcqp.com mwarren@wcgp.com

e George E. McLaughlin gmclaughlin@mhmlawfirm.com

e Todd R McPharlin tmcpharlin@schlesingerlaw.com

e Foy Meyer fmeyer@preti.com

e Deborah A Moeller dmoeller@shb.com
jbartley(@shb.com;jnelson@shb.com;ckirk@shb.com

e Howard L. Nations charles@howardnations.com, lezzlie@howardnations.com,
andrea@howardnations.com, lori@howardnations.com

e Jeffrey S Nelson Jnelson@shb.com

e Amber M. Newsbitt amn@wtwlaw.us

e Barry E Newman bnewman@swmmlaw.com btaylor@swmmlaw.com

e Neil D Overholtz noverholtz@aws-law.com ablankenship@aws-
law.com;lspann@aws-law.com;jwitkin@aws-law.com

e Gale D Pearson attorneys@outtech.com 1012LawOffice@mn.rr.com

e Arthur Penn apenn(@pralaw.net, jgorman@pralaw.com, dbanas@pralaw.com
e Timothy A Pratt tpratt@shb.com jbartley@shb.com, dmoeller@shb.com,
inelson@shb.com, ckirk{@shb.com

e Amy Prevatt aprevatt@tampatriallawyers.com

e John R Price Jjohn(@johnpricelaw.com

e Joseph M Price Jprice(@faegre.com

wjohnson(@faegre.com,sschreiner@faegre.com,jintermill@faegre.com,mknoer@faegre.com,tpo
well@faegre.com

e Martin A Ramey mar@m-j.com

e James A. Rodman jim_rodman(@hotmail.com

e Ryan C. Runkle ryan(@rkientz.com, Karen@rkientz.com, penny(@rkientz.com

e Thomas A Schultz tschultz@lopez-hodes.com

e Hunter J. Skholnik hshkolnik@rheingoldlaw.com

e Thomas R. Smith tsmith@pralaw.com, ashapiro@pralaw.com, dbanas@pralaw.com
e Stuart C Talley stalley(@kcrlegal.com

landerson@kcrlegal.com;jfaria@kcrlegal.com;lkelly@kcerlegal.com;beutter@kcrlegal.com;mtho
mpson(@kcrlegal.com

e Chilton D Varner cvamer(@kslaw.com jmiller(@kslaw.com, loliver@kslaw.com,
mkraus(@kslaw.com
e Amanda L. Yonally ayonally(@cohenandmalad.com

e Charles S Zimmerman csz@zimmreed.com

I further certify that on September 11, 2006 I caused a copy of the Motion — Local Rule
7.1(c) Word Count Compliance Certificate Regarding Plaintiffs’ Memorandum in Opposition to
Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss the Master Complaint Claims of Device Recipient Plaintiffs and
Plaintiffs’ Memorandum in Opposition to Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss the Master Complaint



Claims of Device Recipient Plaintiffs to be mailed by first class mail, postage paid, to the
following participants:

Timothy A. Pratt

Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP
2555 Grand Boulevard
Kansas City, MO 64108

Andrew Carpenter

Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP
2555 Grand Boulevard
Kansas City, MO 64108

Joseph M. Price (Via Hand Delivery)
Faegre & Benson

2200 Wells Fargo Center

90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Dated: September 11, 2006 s/Ronald S. Goldser
Ronald S. Goldser - #35932

651 Nicollet Mall

Suite 501

Minneapolis, MN 55402
Telephone: (612) 341-0400
Facsimile: (612) 341-0844
e-mail: rsg@zimmreed.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs



